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
wood  replace, updated kitchen 
and bathroom, lower level fea-
tures large rec room with wood 
stove, bedroom bathroom and 
laundry area (easily suited). Plus 
it’s on 2.25 acres, set up for 
houses, electric fencing, 4 stall 
barn on huge shop, plus its on 
city water. This is that perfect 
package, see you at the open 
house. 

Lee Johnston
RE/MAX Camosun

250-478-9600 ~

Sooke

Sooke

NEW HOME ON 1.13 ACRES
New MLS 377294         $599,000
Crafted 3 bedroom 2 bath home. 
RU4 Zoning.

Mike Williams
250-858-1348

Pemberton Holmes
250-642-3240

WATCH THE WHALES SWIM BY
New MLS 377659         $725,000
Terri c Rancher on 2.4 acre lot. 
Breaktaking ocean & mtn. views.

Mike Williams
250-858-1348

Pemberton Holmes
250-642-3240

Gulf Islands

Gulf Islands

COZY OCEAN VIEW HOME
New MLS 376568         $349,000
Cosy Rancher style home pri-
vately situated, with Ocean 
views over Tumbo Channel and 
beyond. Master Bedroom with 
ensuite and two additional bed-
rooms. Landscaped with room 
for gardening. Near public 
beach access & park. Your Is-
land retreat!

Michael Vautour
Dockside Realty Ltd.

1-866-629-3166

ROCK SOLID HOME 
WITH OCEAN VIEWS!

New MLS 377840         $479,000
3+BR, 2BA, delightfully de-
signed, South facing home with 
over $80,000 in upgrades. The 
new kitchen is open-plan & 
fabulous, with quartz counters, 
stainless steel appliances, & 
custom cabinets. This home 
sparkles from top to bottom. 

Sam Boyte
Dockside Realty Ltd.

1-866-629-3166

EASY ISLAND LIVING!
New MLS 375424         $339,000
One level, 2BR approx. 944sqft 
featuring; bay-window, skylight, 
jacuzzi tub, marble tile entry, 
Osborne woodstove, 24x16 gar-
age, vinyl siding, on sewer and 
water system. The sunny yard 
has had a great garden in the 
past. 

Sherrie Boyte
Dockside Realty Ltd.

1-866-629-3166

LAKEFRONT LUXURY!
New MLS 377738         $629,000
Immaculate 3BR, 3BA, family
residence built in 2001. With a 
bright sunroom, generous din-
ing, living, family rooms, and 
large kitchen, this home has it 
all. Outside, is a colourful gar-
den, greenhouse, large lawn, 
and dock. 

Howard Sanders
Dockside Realty Ltd.

1-866-629-3166

SUNNY AND BRIGHT!
New MLS 377454       $379,500
Newer 3BR, 1BA approx. 
1200sqft one level home with 
storage beneath, cathedral ceil-
ing in living room, 2 skylights 
in kitchen, and modern  xtures. 
The lot is level, bright, and sun-
ny with plenty of lawn space. 

Howard Sanders
Dockside Realty Ltd.

1-866-629-3166

PRISTINE LAKEFRONT!
New MLS 377522         $427,000
Single-wide 2BR, 1BA home 
plus studio with 2pc BA. Land-
scaped backyard leading up to 
the sandy beach. Large covered 
400sft deck with outdoor furni-
ture. This property comes fully 
furnished. Nothing to do but to 
enjoy! 

Tanja Lonergan
Dockside Realty Ltd.

1-866-629-3166

IC & I

RESIDENTIAL DEVELOPMENT 
OPPORTUNITY

New MLS 377507      $3,750,000
Zoned and ready to go. Services
at the lot line. Density up to 133 
units allowed, including single 
family, townhouse, duplex, 
multi-family apartment or 
assisted living.

Glenn Nicholls
Pemberton Holmes

- Cloverdale
250-384-8124



Urban Condo
Living Enjoy the great things that 

come with living in Urban Condos

Hudson Walk Two
taking shape downtown 

Why condo living is 
so great/The pros of 
condo living 

1.	 Shopping, entertainment, 
restaurants, services 
and everything the city 
has to offer, all on your 
doorstep. 

2.	 Urban condos strip away 
problems of traffic jams 
and parking and the time 
you might otherwise 
spend in traffic can now 
be spent doing something 
you love.

3.	 Living in a condominium 
makes you part of the 
community. 

4.	 Many condos offer 
gated or locked entries, 
doormen or even security 
professionals. 

by Tim Collins 

This week, the Hudson District 
added a third urban rental building, 
Hudson Walk Two, into a Victoria 

rental housing market plagued with 
unprecedented low vacancy rates. 
“These homes offer the ultimate in con-
venient downtown living and the uptake 
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